PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON ONIS	04/30/2014
FANNY BURROWS	04/30/2014
KRISHAN KAPOOR	04/30/2014
ALAN RHODES	04/30/2014
AJAY LUTHRA	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOINTERACTIONS LTD.
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OF READING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Internal Address:	EARLEY GATE, WHITEKNIGHTS ROAD
City:	READING, BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG6 6BZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14263387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)571-5157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7634123824

Email: patents@daiplaw.com

CURTIS B. HERBERT, PH.D. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: DARDI & HERBERT, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1250 EAST MOORE LAKE DRIVE, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA 55432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2177.38US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS B. HERBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis B. Herbert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0302

PATENT

502817287



PATENT REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Simon Onis of Reading, UK, Fanny Burrows of Reading, UK, Krishan Kapoor of Epsom Downs, UK, Alan Rhodes of Winnersh, UK and Ajay Luthra of Ruislip, UK, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BIOACTIVE COATING, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 14/263,387 filed April 28, 2014.

WHEREAS, BioInteractions Ltd. ("Assignee"), and having its principal offices at University of Reading, Science & Technology Centre, Earley Gate, Whiteknights Road, Reading, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG6 6BZ, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of

PATENT REEL: 032963 FRAME: 0304 such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date: 30/4/14	Liver Ons.
	Simon Onis
Date: 30/04/14	CARLI THORPE
v	Witness One Printed Name
	- Charge
	Witness One Signature
Date: 30/04/1H	AMPROG GROUGE
3	Witness Two Printed Name
	A Company
	Witness Two Signature
Date: 30/04 Pol4	Kandr
	Fanny Burrows
	A
Date: 30 04/14	CARLI THORPE
	Witness One Printed Name
	Marje
	Witness One Signature
<i>§</i>	
Date: 50/0H/1H	APDREW GROVE R
	Witness Two Printed Name
	Witness Two Signature

2

Date: 30 04 14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name Witness Two Printed Name Witness Two Printed Name Witness Two Signature Date: 30 04 14 Alan Rhodes Date: 30 04 14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Signature Date: 30 04 14 CARLI THORPE Witness Two Printed Name Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature	Date: 30/04/(4	py/
Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature Date: 30/04/14 Date: 30/04/14 Alan Rhodes Date: 30/04/14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name Witness One Printed Name Witness One Printed Name Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature		Krishan Kapoor
Date: 30/04/14 Date: 30/04/14 Date: 30/04/14 APPRING GROVER Witness Two Printed Name Alan Rhodes Date: 30/04/14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature	Date: 30 04 14	Witness One Printed Name
Witness Two Printed Name Witness Two Signature Date: 30/04/14 Alan Rhodes CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature		Witness One Signature
Witness Two Printed Name Witness Two Signature Date: 30/04/14 Alan Rhodes Date: 30/04/14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature	Date: 30/04/11t	AMOREUS CROVER
Date: 30/04/14 Alan Rhodes Date: 30/04/14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name China Witness One Signature		
Date: 30/04/14 Alan Rhodes Date: 30/04/14 CARLI THORPE Witness One Printed Name China Witness One Signature		Witness Two Signature
Witness One Printed Name Witness One Signature	Date: 30/04/14	
Witness One Signature	Date: 30 04 / 14	***************************************
		Haze
Witness Two Printed Name	Date:30/0#/10#	ANDREW CROVER
Witness Two Finited Name Witness Two Signature		

Attorney Docket No. 2177.38US02

Date: 30 April 2014	Huthera
	Ajay Luthra
Date: 50th April 2014	PULLE A GAMEURN
	Witness One Printed Name
	Witness One Signature
Date: 3014 April 2014	JANE PRICE
,	Witness Two Printed Name
	1 d and
	Witness Two Signature

RECORDED: 05/20/2014